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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from various State Governments for construction/upgradation of fishing harbour and/or fish landing centres in various States like Kerala, Gujarat, Daman and Diu;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the present status of the said proposals;

(d) the time by which these proposals are likely to be sanctioned; and

(e) the financial assistance provided to these States by the Union Government for the purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (Dr. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a): Yes Madam;

(b), (c), (d) and (e): Statements at Annexure-I and Annexure-II respectively indicate details of the proposals approved and financial assistance provided by the Ministry of Agriculture under a Centrally Sponsored Scheme and the National Fisheries Development Board for construction and upgradation of fishing harbours and fish landing centres during the previous two fiscal years including the current year.
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